ARYZTA AG News Release

Schlieren/Switzerland, 15 September 2020

Andreas G. Schmid has decided to withdraw his candidacy as Member and Chair of the Board of Directors of ARYZTA AG. As a result of this decision, his candidacy as a member of the Remuneration Committee becomes obsolete.

Andreas Schmid commented:

"I had made myself available as a candidate for the chair of the board of directors of an independent company or a company with strong industrial interests. It has become clear after recent developments that this solution is no longer an option, therefore, I have decided to withdraw my candidacy for the Board of Directors of ARYZTA."

Investor Enquiries:

Gerard Van Buttingha Wichers, Head of Investor Relations, ARYZTA AG Tel: +41 (0) 44 583 42 00 info@aryzta.com

Media Enquiries

Mark Kenny, K Capital + 353 (0) 86 242 9616 mkenny@kcapitalmarket.com

Yves Boeni, Hirzel.Neef.Schmid.Counselors AG Tel: +41 43 344 42 42 yves.boeni@konsulenten.ch

About ARYZTA

ARYZTA AG is a global food business with a leadership position in speciality bakery. ARYZTA is based in Schlieren, Switzerland, with operations in North America, South America, Europe, Asia, Australia and New Zealand.

ARYZTA has a primary listing on the SIX Swiss Exchange and a secondary listing on the Euronext Dublin (ISE) (SIX: ARYN, ISE: YZA).

